BY:
DATE:
RE
VI
EW
ED
 FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE,

SHVP614120A01 39.4 23.6
SHVP614120C01 39.4 23.6
SHVP256120A01-2 39.4 23.6
SHVP512120C01 39.4 23.6
SHVP563120A01 39.4 23.6
SHVP563120C01 39.4 23.6
SHVP256120A01
Model Line:
Construction Summary
Carbon steel cabinet
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.SHVP409120A01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1687 409.6Vdc，120Ah，49.152 kWh
SHVP307120A01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1382 307.2Vdc，120Ah，36.864kWh
SHVP307120C01 39.4 23.6 78.7
SHVP358120C01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1490 358.4Vdc，120Ah，43.008 kWh
Interp.
Interp.
UUT
39.4 23.6 78.7 1208 256Vdc，120Ah，30.72kWh
SHVP256120C01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1186 256Vdc，120Ah，30.72kWh
Model Line Model1
Max. Dimensions (in)
D W H
Wt.
(lb)
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
307.2Vdc，120Ah，36.864kWh
358.4Vdc，120Ah，43.008 kWh
358.4Vdc，120Ah，43.008 kWh
409.6Vdc，120Ah，49.152 kWh
409.6Vdc，120Ah，49.152 kWh
460.8Vdc，120Ah，55.296 kWh
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
460.8Vdc，120Ah，55.296 kWh
512.0Vdc，120Ah，61.44 kWh
1. "C01" cabinets are depopulated from "A01" cabinets (No BAU)
SHVP512120C01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1967 512.0Vdc，120Ah，61.44 kWh
90.6 2161 563.2Vdc，120Ah，67.584 kWh
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.

5 to 12 Battery Modules
2-line or 3-line
1792
1814
1664
1989
1814
1664
1989
1792
78.7
78.7
78.7
78.7
Options Summary
SHVP358120A01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1512 358.4Vdc，120Ah，43.008 kWh
1967
78.7 1687
90.6
90.6

2-line or 3-line
Options Summary
Rechargeable
Lithium Ion Battery
(3P40 2-line)
Rechargeable
Lithium Ion
Battery (2P60 3-
Line)
Rechargeable
Lithium Ion
Battery (2P60 2-
Line)
SHVP614120A01-2 39.4 23.6
Interp.
SHVP256120C02 39.4 23.6 78.7 1124 256Vdc，120Ah，30.72kWh Interp.
SHVP307120A02 39.4 23.6 78.7 1305 307.2Vdc，120Ah，36.864kWh Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
614.4Vdc，120Ah，73.728kWh
SHVP563120C01-2 39.4 23.6 90.6 2138 563.2Vdc，120Ah，67.584 kWh
SHVP614120C01-2 39.4 23.6 90.6 2266 614.4Vdc，120Ah，73.728kWh
SHVP256120A02 39.4 23.6 78.7 1146 256Vdc，120Ah，30.72kWh
228890.6
SHVP307120C02 39.4 23.6 78.7 1283 307.2Vdc，120Ah，36.864kWh Interp.
SHVP358120A02 39.4 23.6 78.7 1464 358.4Vdc，120Ah，43.008 kWh Interp.
SHVP358120C02 39.4 23.6 78.7 1442 358.4Vdc，120Ah，43.008 kWh Interp.
SHVP409120A02 39.4 23.6 78.7 1623 409.6Vdc，120Ah，49.152 kWh Interp.
SHVP409120C02 39.4 23.6 78.7 1601 409.6Vdc，120Ah，49.152 kWh Interp.
SHVP460120A02 39.4 23.6 78.7 1781 460.8Vdc，120Ah，55.296 kWh Interp.
SHVP460120C02 39.4 23.6 78.7 1759 460.8Vdc，120Ah，55.296 kWh Interp.
SHVP512120A02 39.4 23.6 78.7 1940 512.0Vdc，120Ah，61.44 kWh Interp.
SHVP512120C02 39.4 23.6 78.7 1918 512.0Vdc，120Ah，61.44 kWh Interp.
SHVP563120A02 39.4 23.6 78.7 2099 563.2Vdc，120Ah，67.584 kWh Interp.
SHVP563120C02 39.4 23.6 78.7 2077 563.2Vdc，120Ah，67.584 kWh Interp.
SHVP614120A02 39.4 23.6 78.7 2258 614.4Vdc，120Ah，73.728kWh Interp.
SHVP614120C02 39.4 23.6 78.7 2235 614.4Vdc，120Ah，73.728kWh Interp.
SHVP256120A02-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1146 256Vdc，120Ah，30.72kWh Interp.
SHVP256120C02-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1124 256Vdc，120Ah，30.72kWh Interp.
SHVP307120A02-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1305 307.2Vdc，120Ah，36.864kWh Interp.
SHVP307120C02-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1283 307.2Vdc，120Ah，36.864kWh Interp.
SHVP358120A02-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1464 358.4Vdc，120Ah，43.008 kWh Interp.
SHVP358120C02-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1442 358.4Vdc，120Ah，43.008 kWh Interp.
SHVP409120A02-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1623 409.6Vdc，120Ah，49.152 kWh Interp.
SHVP409120C02-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1601 409.6Vdc，120Ah，49.152 kWh Interp.
SHVP460120A02-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1781 460.8Vdc，120Ah，55.296 kWh Interp.
SHVP460120C02-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1759 460.8Vdc，120Ah，55.296 kWh Interp.
1. "C01" cabinets are depopulated from "A01" cabinets (No BAU)
Pre Compliance                                                           www.go-pre.com                                                           (541) 241-2310
03/03/2026
OSP-0888

5 to 12 Battery Modules
2-line or 3-line
Options Summary
Rechargeable
Lithium Ion
Battery (2P60 2-
Line)
Rechargeable
Lithium Ion
Battery (2P40 3-
Line)
Rechargeable
Lithium Ion
Battery (2P40 2-
Line)
SHVP512120A02-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1940 512.0Vdc，120Ah，61.44 kWh Interp.
SHVP512120C02-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1918 512.0Vdc，120Ah，61.44 kWh Interp.
SHVP563120A02-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 2099 563.2Vdc，120Ah，67.584 kWh Interp.
SHVP563120C02-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 2077 563.2Vdc，120Ah，67.584 kWh Interp.
SHVP614120A02-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 2258 614.4Vdc，120Ah，73.728kWh Interp.
SHVP614120C02-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 2235 614.4Vdc，120Ah，73.728kWh Interp.
SHVP192080A01 39.4 23.6 78.7 736 192Vdc，80Ah，15.36kWh Interp.
SHVP192080C01 39.4 23.6 78.7 714 192Vdc，80Ah，15.36kWh Interp.
SHVP256080A01 39.4 23.6 78.7 864 256Vdc，80Ah，20.48kWh Interp.
SHVP256080C01 39.4 23.6 78.7 842 256Vdc，80Ah，20.48kWh Interp.
SHVP320080A01 39.4 23.6 78.7 992 320Vdc，80Ah，25.60kWh Interp.
SHVP320080C01 39.4 23.6 78.7 970 320Vdc，80Ah，25.60kWh Interp.
SHVP384080A01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1120 384Vdc，80Ah，30.72kWh Interp.
SHVP384080C01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1098 384Vdc，80Ah，30.72kWh Interp.
SHVP448080A01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1248 448Vdc，80Ah，35.84kWh Interp.
SHVP448080C01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1226 448Vdc，80Ah，35.84kWh Interp.
SHVP512080A01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1376 512Vdc，80Ah，40.96kWh Interp.
SHVP512080C01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1354 512Vdc，80Ah，40.96kWh Interp.
SHVP576080A01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1504 576Vdc，80Ah，46.08kWh Interp.
SHVP576080C01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1482 576Vdc，80Ah，46.08kWh Interp.
SHVP640080A01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1631 640Vdc，80Ah，51.20kWh Interp.
SHVP640080C01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1609 640Vdc，80Ah，51.20kWh Interp.
SHVP192080A01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 736 192Vdc，80Ah，15.36kWh Interp.
SHVP192080C01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 714 192Vdc，80Ah，15.36kWh Interp.
SHVP256080A01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 864 256Vdc，80Ah，20.48kWh Interp.
39.4 23.6 78.7 842 256Vdc，80Ah，20.48kWh Interp.
SHVP384080A01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1120 384Vdc，80Ah，30.72kWh Interp.
SHVP320080A01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 992 320Vdc，80Ah，25.60kWh Interp.
SHVP320080C01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 970 320Vdc，80Ah，25.60kWh Interp.
1. "C01" cabinets are depopulated from "A01" cabinets (No BAU)
SHVP256080C01-2
Pre Compliance                                                           www.go-pre.com                                                           (541) 241-2310
03/03/2026

2-line or 3-line
Options Summary
1. "C01" cabinets are depopulated from "A01" cabinets (No BAU)
Rechargeable
Lithium Ion
Battery (2P40 2-
Line)
Rechargeable
Lithium Ion
Battery (2P50 3-
Line)
Rechargeable
Lithium Ion
Battery (2P50 2-
Line)
SHVP256100A01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 882 256Vdc，100Ah，25.60kWh Interp.
SHVP256100C01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 860 256Vdc，100Ah，25.60kWh Interp.
SHVP192100A01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 750 192Vdc，100Ah，19.20kWh Interp.
SHVP192100C01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 728 192Vdc，100Ah，19.20kWh Interp.
SHVP640100A01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1676 640Vdc，100Ah，64.00kWh Interp.
SHVP640100C01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1653 640Vdc，100Ah，64.00kWh Interp.
SHVP576100A01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1543 576Vdc，100Ah，57.60kWh Interp.
SHVP576100C01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1521 576Vdc，100Ah，57.60kWh Interp.
SHVP512100A01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1411 512Vdc，100Ah，51.20kWh Interp.
SHVP512100C01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1389 512Vdc，100Ah，51.20kWh Interp.
SHVP448100A01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1279 448Vdc，100Ah，44.80kWh Interp.
SHVP448100C01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1257 448Vdc，100Ah，44.80kWh Interp.
SHVP384100A01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1146 384Vdc，100Ah，38.40kWh Interp.
SHVP384100C01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1124 384Vdc，100Ah，38.40kWh Interp.
SHVP320100A01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1014 320Vdc，100Ah，32.00kWh Interp.
SHVP320100C01 39.4 23.6 78.7 992 320Vdc，100Ah，32.00kWh Interp.
SHVP256100A01 39.4 23.6 78.7 882 256Vdc，100Ah，25.60kWh Interp.
SHVP256100C01 39.4 23.6 78.7 860 256Vdc，100Ah，25.60kWh Interp.
SHVP192100A01 39.4 23.6 78.7 750 192Vdc，100Ah，19.20kWh Interp.
SHVP192100C01 39.4 23.6 78.7 728 192Vdc，100Ah，19.20kWh Interp.
SHVP640080A01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1631 640Vdc，80Ah，51.20kWh Interp.
SHVP640080C01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1609 640Vdc，80Ah，51.20kWh Interp.
SHVP576080A01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1504 576Vdc，80Ah，46.08kWh Interp.
SHVP576080C01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1482 576Vdc，80Ah，46.08kWh Interp.
SHVP512080A01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1376 512Vdc，80Ah，40.96kWh Interp.
SHVP512080C01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1354 512Vdc，80Ah，40.96kWh Interp.
SHVP448080C01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1226 448Vdc，80Ah，35.84kWh Interp.
SHVP384080C01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1098 384Vdc，80Ah，30.72kWh Interp.
SHVP448080A01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1248 448Vdc，80Ah，35.84kWh Interp.
Pre Compliance                                                           www.go-pre.com                                                           (541) 241-2310
03/03/2026
OSP-0888
Page 7 of 13

HVC614200C01 39.4 23.6 78.7 2341 614.4Vdc，200Ah，122.88kWh Interp.
HVC563200A01 39.4 23.6 78.7 2196 563.2Vdc，200Ah，112.64kWh Interp.
HVC563200C01 39.4 23.6 78.7 2174 563.2Vdc，200Ah，112.64kWh Interp.
HVC512200A01 39.4 23.6 78.7 2028 512.0Vdc，200Ah，102.40kWh Interp.
HVC512200C01 39.4 23.6 78.7 2006 512.0Vdc，200Ah，102.40kWh Interp.
HVC460200A01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1861 460.8Vdc，200Ah，92.16kWh Interp.
HVC460200C01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1839 460.8Vdc，200Ah，92.16kWh Interp.
HVC409200A01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1693 409.6Vdc，200Ah，81.92kWh Interp.
HVC409200C01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1671 409.6Vdc，200Ah，81.92kWh Interp.
HVC358200A01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1526 358.4Vdc，200Ah，71.68kWh Interp.
HVC358200C01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1504 358.4Vdc，200Ah，71.68kWh Interp.
HVC307200A01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1358 307.2Vdc，200Ah，61.44kWh Interp.
HVC307200C01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1336 307.2Vdc，200Ah，61.44kWh Interp.
HVC256200A01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1190 256Vdc，200Ah，51.20kWh Interp.
HVC256200C01 39.4 23.6 78.7 1168 256Vdc，200Ah，51.20kWh Interp.
SHVP640100A01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1676 640Vdc，100Ah，64.00kWh Interp.
SHVP640100C01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1653 640Vdc，100Ah，64.00kWh Interp.
SHVP576100A01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1543 576Vdc，100Ah，57.60kWh Interp.
SHVP576100C01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1521 576Vdc，100Ah，57.60kWh Interp.
SHVP512100A01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1411 512Vdc，100Ah，51.20kWh Interp.
SHVP512100C01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1389 512Vdc，100Ah，51.20kWh Interp.
SHVP448100A01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1279 448Vdc，100Ah，44.80kWh Interp.
SHVP448100C01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1257 448Vdc，100Ah，44.80kWh Interp.
SHVP384100A01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1146 384Vdc，100Ah，38.40kWh Interp.
SHVP384100C01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1124 384Vdc，100Ah，38.40kWh Interp.
SHVP320100A01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 1014 320Vdc，100Ah，32.00kWh Interp.
SHVP320100C01-2 39.4 23.6 78.7 992 320Vdc，100Ah，32.00kWh Interp.
Pre Compliance                                                           www.go-pre.com                                                           (541) 241-2310
03/03/2026
OSP-0888
Page 8 of 13